1999 AND OTHER REPORTS FILED WITH THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION FROM
TIME TO TIME.  ACTUAL RESULTS COULD DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE PROJECTED IN
THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS AS A RESULT OF THE RISKS DESCRIBED ABOVE AS
WELL AS OTHER RISK FACTORS SET FORTH IN OUR PERIODIC REPORTS BOTH PREVIOUSLY
AND HEREAFTER FILED WITH THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION.

   LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   SIX MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 2, 1999
   -------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   LATTICE   VANTIS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenue.....  $  154,711   $  44,695   $ 199,406
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of products sold.....   62,652   21,379   84,031
  Research and development.....   27,753   8,473   36,226
  Selling, general and administrative.....   31,238   12,805   44,043
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   25,291   $  16,963(A)   42,254
   ----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   146,934   42,657   16,963   206,554
Income (loss) from operations.....   7,777   2,038   (16,963)   (7,148)
Other income (expense), net.....   (1,840)   393   (5,915)(B)(C)   (7,362)
   ----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income
  taxes.....   5,937   2,431   (22,878)   (14,510)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   2,167   909   (8,350)(D)   (5,274)
   ----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
Net income (loss).....  $   3,770   $   1,522   $ (14,528)   $  (9,236)
   ----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   ----------   ---------   -----------   -----------
Basic net income (loss) per share.....  $   .08   $   (.19)
   ----------   -----------
   ----------   -----------
Diluted net income (loss) per share.....  $   .08   $   (.19)